2018 KIA Soul + Automatic 4D WGN 4-2.0L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection silver

VIN: KNDJP3A54]7608463 Interior Color: Mileage In: Vehicle Out:

License: Exterior Color: silver Mileage Out:

State: WA Production Date: Condition: Job #:
TRANSMISSION CONVENIENCE FM Radio Cloth Seats
Automatic Transmission Air Conditioning Stereo Bucket Seats
POWER Intermittent Wipers Search/Seek Reclining/Lounge Seats
Power Steering Tilt Wheel Auxiliary Audio Connection WHEELS

Power Brakes
Power Windows
Power Locks
Power Mirrors
Heated Mirrors
DECOR

Dual Mirrors
Privacy Glass
Console/Storage
Overhead Console

Cruise Control

Rear Defogger

Keyless Entry

Steering Wheel Touch Controls
Rear Window Wiper
Telescopic Wheel

Climate Control

Backup Camera

RADIO

AM Radio

Satellite Radio

SAFETY

Drivers Side Air Bag
Passenger Air Bag
Anti-Lock Brakes (4)

4 Wheel Disc Brakes

Front Side Impact Air Bags
Head/Curtain Air Bags
Hands Free Device

SEATS

Aluminum/Alloy Wheels
PAINT

Clear Coat Paint
OTHER

Fog Lamps

Traction Control
Stability Control
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Line Oper Description Part Number Qty

1 FRONT BUMPER

2 O/H front bumper

3 Repl Bumper cover base, + model 86511B2500 1

4 Add for Clear Coat

5 Add for fog lamps

6 Repl Trim panel base, + model gloss 86513B2500 1
black

7 Repl Lower cover base, + model pnt to 86512B2510 1
match

8 Add for Clear Coat

9 R&R lower cover prep lower cover

10 Repl LT Lower cover upper bracket 86551B2000 1

11 Repl RT Lower cover upper bracket 86552B2000 1

12 Repl RT Lower cover side bracket 86554B2000 1

13 Repl LT Lower cover side bracket 8655382000 1

14 Repl Valance base, + model 86525B2500 1

15 Repl RT Trim bezel + model 86516B2510 1

16 Repl LT Trim bezel + model 86515B2510 1

17 Repl License bracket base, + model 86519B2510 1

18 Repl Tow eye cap base, + model 86517B2500 1

19 Repl Energy absorber base, + model 86520B2510 1

20 Repl Impact bar 86530B2500 1

21 Repl Molding 86562B2800 1

22 Repl Upper grille 86561B2500 1

23 Repl Lower grille w/o sport package 86562B2500 1

24 Repl LT Outer grille 86563B2800 1

25 Repl RT Outer grille 86564B2800 1

26 Repl Prep unprimed bumper 1

27 FRONT LAMPS

28 R&I RT Headlamp assy

29 Repl LT Headlamp assy 92101B2270 1

30 Aim headlamps

31 Repl LT Fog lamp assy w/o sport 92201B2500 1
package

32 Aim fog lamps

33 RADIATOR SUPPORT

34 Repl Radiator support w/o EV from 64101B2010 1
03/28/2017

35 Evacuate & recharge

36 Refrigerant recovery

37 Repl Under cover w/o EV 2911082200 1

38 Repl Sight shield w/o EV 86353B2000 1

39 Repl LT Side cover 29130B2000 1



Guest
Rectangle

Guest
Rectangle

Guest
Rectangle


40
41
4
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61

62
63
open
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81

COOLING
Repl Radiator assy
Repl LT Air guide
Repl Fan assy
AIR CONDITIONER & HEATER
Repl Condenser
Deduct for Overlap

HOOD & GRILLE
R&I R&I hood assy
* Rpr  Hood
Add for Clear Coat
Repl Emblem

R&I  Grille assy black
FENDER
Repl LT Fender
Overlap Major Adj. Panel
Add for Clear Coat
Add for Edging
Add for Clear Coat

Repl LT Fender liner w/o EV from
06/16/2014

Repl LT Mud guard w/o sport pkg

Repl LT Trim molding w/o EV w/o
repeater lamps

Repl LT Apron/rail assy w/o EV
ENGINE / TRANSAXLE

Repl R&I engine assy

Repl Air cleaner assy

Repl Inlet duct

WHEELS

Repl LT/Front Wheel, alloy
# Repl tire
FRONT SUSPENSION

Repl LT Knuckle w/o EV
Repl LT Lower cntrl arm

Wheel alignment align four
wheels

Wheel alignment align front
wheels

Repl LT Strut w/o turbo

Repl LT Axle assy
STEERING GEAR & LINKAGE

Repl LT Outer tie rod

Repl LT Inner tie rod
RESTRAINT SYSTEMS

Repl Driver air bag w/o EV w/o turbo

2531082050
29136B2010
2538082000

97606B2800

8632082000

6631182000

86811B2500

8683182000
87771B2100

6450082510

NONE

2811082500

2821082000

5291082170

51715B2550
5450082000

5465082030
4950082500

5682082000
56540B2000

56900B2500EQ
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20

82 Air bag system diagnosis

83 Repl Psngr air bag w/o EV 84530B2500 1

84 Repl RT Head air bag 8502082000 1

85 Repl LT Head air bag 85010B2000 1

86 Repl Clockspring w/o heated steering 93490B2120 1
wheel

87 Repl RT Ftimpact sensor 9592021100 1

88 Repl LT Ftimpact sensor 9592027100 1

89 Repl LT Side impact sens pillar 95920A3000 1

90 Repl LT Side impact sens door 9592035000 1

91 Repl RT Belt & retractor 88820B2500EQ 1

92 Repl LT Belt & retractor 88810B2500EQ 1

93 Repl RT Buckle 88840B2500EQ 1

94 Repl LT Buckle 88830B2500EQ 1

95 Repl RT Tensioner 88841B2000EQ 1

96 Repl LT Tensioner 88831B2000EQ 1

97 INSTRUMENT PANEL

98 Repl Instrument panel black 84710B2100EQ 1

99  SEATS & TRACKS

100 Repl RT Seat back assy standard cloth 88400B2001KE4 1
black

101 Repl RT Seat back assy standard cloth 89400B2710KE4 1
black

102 ROOF

103 Repl Headliner 85310B2040BF3 1

104 FRONT DOOR

105 Repl LT Door shell fm 03/08/2014 76003B2011 1

106 Overlap Major Adj. Panel

107 Add for Clear Coat

108 Repl LT Upper hinge 793102K000 1

109 Add for Clear Coat

110 Repl LT Lower hinge 793102K000 1

111 Add for Clear Coat

112 REAR DOOR

113 Blnd LT Door shell

114 * R&I LT Rear molding

115 Repl LT Stone guard 87539B2000 1

116 R&I LT Handle, outside chrome

117 R&I LT R&I trim panel

118  ** Repl A/M CAR COVER 1

119 ** Repl A/M COVER TO PRIME 1

120 ** Repl A/M CORROSION PROTECTION 1

121 ** Repl A/M FLEX ADD 1

122 # Rpr PRE SCAN

123 # Rpr POST SCAN

124 # Refn COLOR TINT
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125
126
127
128
129
130

H OH OH R HF B

Rpr
Rpr
Subl
Rpr
Subl
Subl

FRAME RACK SETUP
COLORSAND & POLISH
WHEEL ALIGNMENT

PULL & SQUARE UNIBODY
MOUNT & BALANCE

EPA
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